
50m Femminile

Campo Danilo Innocenti

1 BIANCHI Angelica 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 7.5 30

1 TOMMASINI Michelle Rose 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.5 30

3 PANCANI Margherita 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.6 26

3 DONADEL Maria 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.6 26

5 PIRISI Ester 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 7.7 22

5 FIASCHI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI407 POLISPORTIVA I'GIGLIO 7.7 22

7 ALUTHWALA JUWANWADU Net 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.8 18

7 VERGARI Alessia 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 7.8 18

9 BESI Maria Elena 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.9 14

9 PIOCIRI Elena 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.9 14

9 GARGANI Giada 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 7.9 14

9 LOFFARI Leila 2011 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 7.9 14

13 BALDASSINI Angielyn 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.0 6

13 GIOVANNINI Sara 2011 EF10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 8.0 6

13 MANCIA Lucilla 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 8.0 6

13 CONTI Sofia 2011 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 8.0 6

17 PADOVANI Enrica 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.1 1

17 BONGIANNI Giorgia 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 8.1 1

17 PARIGI Alice 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.1 1

17 SPORTELLI Sofia 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.1 1

21 CORSINI Celine Aida 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.2 1

21 TERHELL Tessa Elisabeth 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.2 1

21 FRUZZETTI Emma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.2 1

21 CROCI Elena 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.2 1

21 BORGHINI Ginevra 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.2 1

21 PRIMIERI Vittoria 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.2 1

21 CELLI Camilla 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.2 1

28 NERI Virginia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.3 1

28 BONANNI Luna 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.3 1

28 TOGNARELLI Mya 2012 EF10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.3 1

28 MATULLI Margherita 2012 EF10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 8.3 1

28 TRENTADUE Alice 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.3 1
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28 COLLINA Anna 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 8.3 1

34 MUGNAI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.4 1

34 BEVILACQUA Caterina 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.4 1

36 GORACCI Eva 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.5 1

36 CRESCIOLI Sara Malisha 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.5 1

36 BILLOCCI Gemma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.5 1

36 MANONI Greta 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.5 1

40 BARONCELLI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.6 1

40 MILANI Anna 2011 EF10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.6 1

40 ZANOBINI Emma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.6 1

40 DEL FONSO Giulia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.6 1

40 PANTERI Giorgia 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.6 1

45 DEL SALA Giulia 2012 EF10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 8.7 1

45 TARCHI Viola 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.7 1

45 CAVIGLIOLI Eva 2011 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 8.7 1

48 BAIANO Alice 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.8 1

48 TALPAWALA VIDANE Kenuli 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.8 1

48 DI MAIO Elena 2011 EF10 FI013 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 8.8 1

48 BALDINI Alice 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.8 1

48 NICCOLI Sofia 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 8.8 1

48 SEMERARO Giulia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.8 1

54 NIDIACI Matilde 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.9 1

54 FARANO Valentina 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.9 1

54 GIUSTI Sofia 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.9 1

54 NOCCO Eleonora 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.9 1

54 CECCHI Chiara 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.9 1

54 MUTTI Lucia 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.9 1

60 PICCININI Sonia 2011 EF10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 9.0 1

60 GIUSTA Beatrice Lucia 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 9.0 1

60 HAMUDDURA Sara Kavindi 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.0 1

60 GRASSESCHI Siria 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.0 1

64 SANGIORGIO Matilde 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.1 1

64 BRUNO Matilde 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.1 1

64 CIARAMELLI Martina 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.1 1

64 BERTACCINI Gaia 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.1 1

68 NORCINI Lara 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.2 1



68 GIANASSI Irene 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.2 1

70 PERGOLIZZI Teresa Angel 2012 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 9.3 1

70 FIBBI Eleonora 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.3 1

72 LOMBARDO Luna 2012 EF10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 9.4 1

72 MANCINI Elettra 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.4 1

72 DEGLI INNOCENTI Agata 2012 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 9.4 1

75 CORSANI Emma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.5 1

75 TEPEDINO Emma 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.5 1

75 MOLLA Pamela 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 9.5 1

75 IENCO Maria Vittoria 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.5 1

79 TAGLIAFERRI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 9.6 1

79 FUSI Elisa 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 9.6 1

81 MORARA Carlotta 2012 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 9.7 1

81 CIANI Matilde 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.7 1

81 MAGGINI Matilde 2012 EF10 FI013 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9.7 1

84 RINDI Livia 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.8 1

85 FORLUCCI Irene 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 10.0 1

86 FILIPPI Alice 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 10.4 1

ZEQIRI Diellza 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS

PEDRETTI Diana 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS

BANZI Annalisa 2012 EF10 FI013 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE DNS

CERRETINI Camilla 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS

ALATI Irene 2012 EF10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA DNS

BALDAZZI Nora 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. DNS

BRUGNOLI Gaia 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO DNS



1 GARGANI Giada 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 1:57.1 30
2 GIOVANNINI Sara 2011 EF10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 1:58.8 28
3 BONGIANNI Giorgia 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2:03.0 26
4 DONADEL Maria 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:04.3 24
5 TOMMASINI Michelle Rose 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:04.8 22
6 SPORTELLI Sofia 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:05.2 20
7 PANCANI Margherita 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:06.8 18
8 CELLI Camilla 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:07.3 16
9 MANCIA Lucilla 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2:07.8 14

10 BESI Maria Elena 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:08.7 12
10 LOFFARI Leila 2011 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2:08.7 12
12 CAVIGLIOLI Eva 2011 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2:09.5 8
13 PRIMIERI Vittoria 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:10.1 6
14 MANCINI Elettra 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:10.9 4
15 PIRISI Ester 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2:11.2 2
16 PANTERI Giorgia 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2:11.8 1
17 BIANCHI Angelica 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2:12.2 1
18 CONTI Sofia 2011 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2:14.1 1
19 PARIGI Alice 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:14.4 1
20 ALUTHWALA JUWANWADU Net 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:16.1 1
20 BEVILACQUA Caterina 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2:16.1 1
22 BALDASSINI Angielyn 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:16.6 1
23 TALPAWALA VIDANE Kenuli 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:17.0 1
24 TERHELL Tessa Elisabeth 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:17.5 1
25 NIDIACI Matilde 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2:17.7 1
26 NORCINI Lara 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:19.2 1
27 GIUSTA Beatrice Lucia 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2:19.8 1
27 COLLINA Anna 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2:19.8 1
28 MILANI Anna 2011 EF10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 2:21.8 1
29 TOGNARELLI Mya 2012 EF10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 2:23.8 1
30 CECCHI Chiara 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:23.9 1
31 BRUGNOLI Gaia 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:24.0 1
32 CIARAMELLI Martina 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2:25.2 1
33 DEL FONSO Giulia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:26.0 1
34 MATULLI Margherita 2012 EF10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 2:26.6 1
35 CRESCIOLI Sara Malisha 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:28.0 1
36 GIUSTI Sofia 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:28.9 1
37 FIASCHI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI407 POLISPORTIVA I'GIGLIO 2:29.1 1
38 NICCOLI Sofia 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2:29.4 1
39 DEGLI INNOCENTI Agata 2012 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2:29.8 1
40 PIOCIRI Elena 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:31.4 1
41 PICCININI Sonia 2011 EF10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 2:32.5 1
41 LOMBARDO Luna 2012 EF10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 2:32.5 1
43 TAGLIAFERRI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2:35.2 1
44 GRASSESCHI Siria 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:36.9 1
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45 BALDINI Alice 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:37.2 1
46 BARONCELLI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:37.7 1
47 MORARA Carlotta 2012 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2:40.8 1
48 BORGHINI Ginevra 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:41.9 1
49 RINDI Livia 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2:45.8 1
50 PERGOLIZZI Teresa Angel 2012 EF10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2:46.0 1
51 FIBBI Eleonora 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:46.3 1
52 BERTACCINI Gaia 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2:46.9 1
53 TARCHI Viola 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2:47.0 1
54 MOLLA Pamela 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2:51.2 1
55 CIANI Matilde 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2:57.1 1
56 BRUNO Matilde 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 3:02.1 1
57 FUSI Elisa 2011 EF10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 3:10.8 1
58 FORLUCCI Irene 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3:20.1 1

CROCI Elena 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. DNS
CERRETINI Camilla 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS
ALATI Irene 2012 EF10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA DNS
BALDAZZI Nora 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. DNS



1 NERI Virginia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 6:32.1 30
2 MUTTI Lucia 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 6:39.9 28
3 GORACCI Eva 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 6:42.2 26
4 NIGI Lola 2011 EF10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 6:42.8 24
5 VERGARI Alessia 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 6:46.7 22
6 PADOVANI Enrica 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 6:46.8 20
7 BILLOCCI Gemma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 6:49.9 18
8 CORSINI Celine Aida 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 6:53.4 16
9 FARANO Valentina 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 6:57.3 14

10 D'AVINO Lea 2011 EF10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 7:01.7 12
11 SEMERARO Giulia 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7:12.1 10
12 FILIPPI Alice 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:12.8 8
13 HAMUDDURA Sara Kavindi 2012 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7:22.7 6
14 ZANOBINI Emma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:29.6 4
15 NOCCO Eleonora 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:30.3 2
16 BAIANO Alice 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:32.5 1
17 CERI Alice 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:38.8 1
18 SANGIORGIO Matilde 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:39.6 1
19 BONANNI Luna 2011 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:42.5 1
20 FRUZZETTI Emma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:43.9 1
21 GIANASSI Irene 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:45.7 1
22 IENCO Maria Vittoria 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 7:49.3 1
23 CORSANI Emma 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7:53.9 1
24 TEPEDINO Emma 2011 EF10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7:58.4 1
25 MANONI Greta 2012 EF10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8:18.9 1

ZEQIRI Diellza 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS

PEDRETTI Diana 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS

TRENTADUE Alice 2012 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS

MUGNAI Giulia 2011 EF10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS
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1 TRAVAGLI Andrea Aleph 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.6 30

1 MAVILLA Federico 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.6 30

3 CIABATTI Francesco 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.7 26

3 BONELLI Riccardo 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 7.7 26

3 ANTONINI Gabriel 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 7.7 26

6 SUISOLA Mattia 2011 EM10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 7.8 20

6 MORTANI Stefano 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.8 20

6 MONZECCHI Alessio 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.8 20

6 BOUHAGEB Filippo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.8 20

6 BALDI Luca 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 7.8 20

11 CAVORSO Giulio Tommaso 2012 EM10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 7.9 10

11 BORETTI Giorgio 2011 EM10 FI011  A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 7.9 10

13 ROSADINI Matteo 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.0 6

13 GRADI Matteo 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.0 6

13 COLOMBO Pietro 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.0 6

13 CAPARRINI Diego 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.0 6

17 MANNINI Lapo 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 8.1 1

17 GIUNTI Nicola 2011 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 8.1 1

17 CALVANI Niccolo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.1 1

17 BOSCHI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.1 1

21 HSINI Khalifa Iskandar 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.2 1

21 HAVU Tommi 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.2 1

21 CONTI Duccio 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.2 1

21 BARBIERI Alberto 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.2 1

21 BARATELLA Giulio 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.2 1

21 ANTONINI Lorenzo 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.2 1

27 PIOMBONI Leonardo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.3 1

27 PACCHI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.3 1

27 MEDRI Giosue' 2011 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 8.3 1

27 LORENZI Mattia 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.3 1

27 LOMBARDINI Pietro 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.3 1

27 GERONI Alberto 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.3 1

27 CAROVANI Neri 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.3 1

34 MANCOSU Cristiano 2011 EM10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 8.4 1

34 ELEFANTE Federico 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.4 1

34 DI LAURA Davide 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.4 1
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34 CASINI Gabriele 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.4 1

34 BINDI Bernardo 2012 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 8.4 1

34 BERNARDO Samuele 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.4 1

40 TORTOLI Francesco 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.5 1

40 TELLARINI Elia 2012 EM10 FI013 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 8.5 1

40 CECCHERELLI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 8.5 1

40 CASINI Edoardo 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 8.5 1

40 BRANCACCIO Daniele 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.5 1

40 CAIANI Duccio 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.5 1

46 SEGONI Mirko 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.6 1

46 PAGLIANITI Paolo 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 8.6 1

46 MELE Alessio 2011 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 8.6 1

46 GAMBACCIANI David 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.6 1

46 CONSIGLI Manuel 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.6 1

46 CIPRIANI Giulio 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.6 1

46 CALOSCI Alessandro 2011 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 8.6 1

53 SCARLATELLA Vieri 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.7 1

53 PEZZOLI Francesco 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.7 1

53 BRUSCOLI Ruiyan Filippo 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.7 1

53 BALDARI Innocent 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.7 1

57 DONATI Guglielmo 2011 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 8.8 1

57 BERTELLI Andrea 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.8 1

57 BENVENUTI Marco 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.8 1

57 BARBIERI Giovanni 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.8 1

57 AMICI MATTEO 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.8 1

62 VILIGIARDI Riccardo 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 8.9 1

62 VASILAS Dario Vlad 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.9 1

62 VANNINI Ettore 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.9 1

62 PIERI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 8.9 1

62 PALMERIO Edoardo 2012 EM10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 8.9 1

62 MICHI Alessandro 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 8.9 1

62 LANDI Mario 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 8.9 1

62 FALORNI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 8.9 1

62 BARGELLINI Lapo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 8.9 1

71 MONTICELLI Niccolo' 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.0 1

71 MASSARUTTO Giovanni 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.0 1

71 BERTUZZI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.0 1

74 PESTELLI Niccolo' 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.1 1

74 PACCIATTI Giacomo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.1 1

74 KOMETA Kevin 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 9.1 1



74 GORI Leonardo 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.1 1

74 FALLI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.1 1

74 CALAMANTE Daniele 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 9.1 1

74 ASCIONE Diego 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 9.1 1

81 PECCHIONI Metello 2012 EM10 FI013 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 9.2 1

81 PARRI Alessandro 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.2 1

81 MARTELLI Gabriele 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 9.2 1

81 IERARDI Matteo 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.2 1

81 GIUSTA Nicola 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 9.2 1

81 DUGHERI Andrea 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.2 1

81 CURCI Gianmarco 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.2 1

81 COLLINI Ettore 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.2 1

89 MEGA Leonardo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.3 1

89 MARGHERI Giulio 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 9.3 1

89 CUOMO Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.3 1

92 DONNINI Francesco 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.5 1

92 CULIBRK Marko 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 9.5 1

92 CAROLI Matteo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.5 1

95 LIPPI Gabriele 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 9.7 1

95 CAVACIOCCHI Iacopo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.7 1

97 TACCETTI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 9.9 1

97 CANNONI Pietro 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 9.9 1

99 BRUNETTI Davide 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 10.0 1

99 BANCHINI Emanuele 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL.CALENZANO 10.0 1

VIVIRITO Niccolo' 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO DNS

TOCCAFONDI Arturo 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI DNS

SPINELLI Gabriele 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO DNS

PIGHINI Pietro 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO DNS

NIBBI Gioele 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO DNS

NARDI Alessio 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO DNS
LAVA Mattia 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI DNS
BILA' Gabriele 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS
BELLOSI Samuele 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO DNS



1 CAPARRINI Diego 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 3,96 3,56 3,96 30

2 MAVILLA Federico 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,62 3,90 3,90 28

3 BOSCHI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,84 3,18 3,84 26

4 MONZECCHI Alessio 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,71 3,83 3,83 24

5 ANTONINI Gabriel 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,80 3,63 3,80 22

6 BERNARDO Samuele 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,66 3,42 3,66 20

7 CAROVANI Neri 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,60 3,16 3,60 18

8 PIOMBONI Leonardo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 3,50 3,60 3,60 16

9 MORTANI Stefano 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,58 3,54 3,58 14

10 CIABATTI Francesco 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,50 3,58 3,58 12

11 SUISOLA Mattia 2011 EM10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 3,58 X 3,58 10

12 TOCCAFONDI Arturo 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,57 3,32 3,57 8

13 BRUNETTI Davide 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2,15 3,56 3,56 6

14 BALDI Luca 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,55 3,26 3,55 4

15 BONELLI Riccardo 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 3,53 X 3,53 2

15 BORCHI Cesare 2011 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE X 3,53 3,53 2

17 TRAVAGLI Andrea Aleph 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,50 3,50 3,50 1

18 ROSADINI Matteo 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,50 3,48 3,50 1

19 CONTI Duccio 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,22 3,49 3,49 1

20 BARBIERI Alberto 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,45 X 3,45 1

21 CAVORSO Giulio Tommas 2012 EM10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 3,40 3,05 3,40 1

22 BARATELLA Giulio 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,36 X 3,36 1

23 BRUSCOLI Ruiyan Filippo 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 3,35 3,10 3,35 1

24 BOUHAGEB Filippo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,29 3,34 3,34 1

25 GAMBACCIANI David 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 3,20 3,32 3,32 1

25 TORTOLI Francesco 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,32 3,20 3,32 1

27 BORETTI Giorgio 2011 EM10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 3,30 3,31 3,31 1

28 CASINI Edoardo 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 3,31 3,27 3,31 1

29 RAFFAELI Giulio 2011 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 3,30 3,05 3,30 1

30 MANNINI Lapo 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 3,28 3,11 3,28 1

31 COLOMBO Pietro 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI X 3,26 3,26 1

32 DI LAURA Davide 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 3,25 2,92 3,25 1

33 GIUNTI Nicola 2011 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 3,25 2,90 3,25 1
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34 GRADI Matteo 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO X 3,25 3,25 1

35 HAVU Tommi 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,24 2,95 3,24 1

36 LORENZI Mattia 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,23 3,24 3,24 1

37 LOMBARDINI Pietro 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,24 3,15 3,24 1

38 ELEFANTE Federico 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 3,23 3,13 3,23 1

39 BERTUZZI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 3,10 3,21 3,21 1

40 BALDARI Innocent 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 3,21 3,02 3,21 1

41 AMICI Matteo 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 3,16 3,20 3,20 1

42 CASINI Gabriele 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 3,16 3,08 3,16 1

43 DUGHERI Andrea 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,05 3,15 3,15 1

44 BARGELLINI Lapo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,13 3,10 3,13 1

45 MANCOSU Cristiano 2011 EM10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 3,11 3,01 3,11 1

46 CECCHERELLI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI011 A.S.N.ATLETICA LASTRA 2,32 3,10 3,10 1

47 VANNINI Ettore 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,09 3,03 3,09 1

48 SEGONI Mirko 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 3,09 2,70 3,09 1

49 ANTONINI Lorenzo 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,08 2,92 3,08 1

50 PEZZOLI Francesco 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 3,05 2,68 3,05 1

51 PACCIATTI Giacomo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,04 2,90 3,04 1

52 CONSIGLI Manuel 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2,82 3,04 3,04 1

53 BERTELLI Andrea 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 3,00 2,92 3,00 1

54 CALVANI Niccolo 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 3,00 2,90 3,00 1

55 FALORNI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2,88 3,00 3,00 1

56 MELE Alessio 2011 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2,81 2,99 2,99 1

57 COLLINI Ettore 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2,99 X 2,99 1

58 MASSARUTTO Giovanni 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2,85 2,98 2,98 1

59 PAGLIANITI Paolo 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2,97 2,96 2,97 1

60 PESTELLI Niccolo' 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,97 2,70 2,97 1

61 GERONI Alberto 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,96 2,73 2,96 1

62 CUOMO Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,93 2,95 2,95 1

63 SCARLATELLA Vieri 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,91 2,95 2,95 1

64 MEGA Leonardo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,89 2,94 2,94 1

65 RUSTIONI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 2,90 2,85 2,90 1

66 CAIANI Duccio 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,40 2,90 2,90 1

67 BARBIERI Giovanni 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2,89 2,68 2,89 1

68 CIPRIANI Giulio 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2,25 2,89 2,89 1

69 CALAMANTE Daniele 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2,25 2,85 2,85 1



70 BENVENUTI Marco 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2,83 2,75 2,83 1

71 MONTICELLI Niccolo' 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2,61 2,83 2,83 1

72 PIGHINI Pietro 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 2,83 2,52 2,83 1

73 LAVA Mattia 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2,78 2,82 2,82 1

74 GIUSTA Nicola 2011 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI X 2,80 2,80 1

75 GORI Leonardo 2011 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2,80 2,67 2,80 1

76 VILIGIARDI Riccardo 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 2,80 2,60 2,80 1

77 ASCIONE Diego 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO 2,79 2,72 2,79 1

78 VASILAS Dario Vlad 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE X 2,78 2,78 1

79 MARGHERI Giulio 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2,74 2,69 2,74 1

80 MICHI Alessandro 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,74 2,38 2,74 1

81 MARTELLI Gabriele 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 2,52 2,72 2,72 1

82 GATTI Ettore 2012 EM10 FI001 ASSI GIGLIO ROSSO FIRENZE 2,72 2,46 2,72 1

83 KOMETA Kevin 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO 2,65 2,71 2,71 1

84 IERARDI Matteo 2011 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 2,71 2,35 2,71 1

85 PECCHIONI Metello 2012 EM10 FI013 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 2,70 2,60 2,70 1

86 CURCI Gianmarco 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2,60 2,64 2,64 1

87 LIPPI Gabriele 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,25 2,63 2,63 1

88 BANCHINI Emanuele 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2,60 2,51 2,60 1

89 PALMERIO Edoardo 2012 EM10 FI393 A.S.D. ATL. MARCIATORI MUGELLO 2,52 2,46 2,52 1

90 CANNONI Pietro 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2,52 2,38 2,52 1

91 CULIBRK Marko 2011 EM10 FI025 ATL. CALENZANO 2,48 2,48 2,48 1

92 BRANCACCIO Daniele 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI 2,45 X 2,45 1

93 TELLARINI Elia 2012 EM10 FI013 ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE 2,37 2,25 2,37 1

94 PACCHI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,15 2,34 2,34 1

95 CAVACIOCCHI Iacopo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO 2,00 2,20 2,20 1

96 DONNINI Francesco 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE 2,18 2,08 2,18 1

97 FALLI Tommaso 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE X 2,18 2,18 1

98 CAROLI Matteo 2012 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE X 2,13 2,13 1

99 HSINI Khalifa Iskandar 2011 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO X 2,05 2,05 1

100 PARRI Alessandro 2012 EM10 FI002 ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S. 1,96 1,94 1,96 1

BILA' Gabriele 2011 EM10 FI005 ATL.SESTESE DNS

CASINI Gabriele 2012 EM10 FI021 ATL. CASTELLO DNS

LANDI Mario 2012 EM10 FI026 UISP PROSPORT SCANDICCI DNS

NARDI Alessio 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO DNS

PIERI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO DNS



SPINELLI Gabriele 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO DNS

TACCETTI Lorenzo 2012 EM10 FI029 ATLETICA CAMPI BISENZIO DNS

VIVIRITO Niccolo' 2012 EM10 FI003 G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO DNS


